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CUtlery Set UuserManual

Model number : 0722003
Product name : Outisan Cutlery Set

Responsibility Statement

We are legally responsible for the authenticity of the provided
product samples, product information, test reports and changes
in formulations. The product is safe for use in contact with

food under declared conditions and the user of the product

is legally responsible for incorrect use of the product.

Product Conformity Statement
Product Material

For products, the declaration must state the
conditions of safe use of the product, and its
description information includes but not limited to
the above. When no statement is made, it means
that the product can be used under any conditions.

Description | Material Type ood contact standards : FDA standard
) ) ) « Stainless steel for food contact use in US- Total Chromium content (Cr)
Knife Martensite stainless steel SUS420 (20Cr13) . .
+ FDA 21 CFR 175.300—-Total extractive residues
. ) ) - Stainless steel for food contact use in US- Total Chromium content (Cr)
Fork/Spoon | Austenitic stainless steelSUS304 (18/8) (06CrIONI10) ) )
+ FDA 21 CFR 175.300—-Total extractive residues
. " . i Stainless steel for food contact use in US- Total Chromium content (Cr)
Sierra Cup | Austenitic stainless steelSUS304 (18/8) (0B6CrI9Nil0) ) )
- FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total extractive residues
" . i Stainless steel for food contact use in US- Total Chromium content (Cr)
Plate Austenitic stainless steelSUS304 (18/8) (06Cr9NiI0)

« FDA 21 CFR 175.300—Total extractive residues

Caution: This series above contains food contact materials. Some products may not contain individual parts or materials, subject to the actual product.
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Product Usage Condition

The product is a reusable product and is expected

to be accessible to all food types and should not be

exposed to acidic foods for long periods of time.

Stainless Steel

The products meet the following standard: FDA
21 CFR 175.300 Total extractive residues

Metal Item| Condition

As

cd Using 4% acetic acid
solution for food

Pb simulants boiled for
30min and left at room

Cr temperature for 24h

Ni

Index Compliance
<0.04 (mg/kg) | Yes
<0.02 (mg/kg) | Yes
<0.05 (mg/kg) | Yes
<20 (mg/kg) | Yes
<05 (mg/kg) | Yes

Martensite stainless steel materials and products are not tested for

chromium indicators.

Unintentionally Added Substances

Based on the information collected, the amount of unintentionally
added substances in the product that migrate into the food is
not hazardous to human health, does not cause changes in the

composition, structure, or color and flavor properties of the food,
and does not affect the technical function of the food product. The
product complies with FDA 21 CFR 1756.300 "Total extractive residues”.

Regulatory Compliance

The product complies with FDA 21 CFR 175.300 Total extractive residues”

Regulatory Compliance

I-year after receiving the product.

This warranty does not apply to:

+ Non-quality related issues;

+ Items purchased from unauthorized resellers;

+ Purchases without valid proof of purchase;

+ Items that have been refunded;

+ Items that have expired their warranty period;

« Any defects or damages caused by misuse of products,
unauthorized modification, dis-assembly or operation not
in accordance with the official instructions or manuals.

For topics related to warranty, please contact us via our

official website or send an email to support@outisan.com

Return & Exchange

+ Thereturn & exchange service is currently
available to US and Canada orders only.

«  Within 14 calendar days of receiving the product, you
are eligible for a full reimbursement or one-time free
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replacement with applicable transaction fee (2.6% for credit
card users, 3.6% for PayPal users, 3.5% for Affirm users) +
shipping cost if the product is damaged in any way.

« Within 30 calendar days of receiving the product, you are eligible
for a full reimbursement only if the product is in good condition
for resale, plus applicable transaction fee (2.6% for credit card
users, 3.6% for PayPal users, 3.5% for Affirm users) + shipping cost.

+  Within 365 calendar days of receiving the product, you will
be qualified for one-year warranty but no longer be eligible
to return/exchange the purchases made on our website. We
strongly encourage our customers to try the product in the
first two weeks after the purchase to ensure it fits your needs.
Please refer to our warranty policy for further information.

+ Products must be shipped in appropriate shipping
boxes. Products returned solely in product packaging or
in improper shipping boxes may not be accepted.

Outisan accepts returns of product shipped
within the United States and Canada only*.

+ Outisan does not accept returns for items shipped internationally.

+ Please contact us via our official website or
send an email to support@outisan.com

YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN ,TONG RDKL, Hong Kong
Email:support@outisan.com
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Certificate of Compliance

Product Name : Fork, Spoon, Sierra Cup, Plate

Inspector : QC-001 Pass

Stainless steel type for main part : Austenitic stainless steel
Stainless steel grade for main part : 06CrI9Ni10 (SUS304)
Standards : FDA 21 CFR 175.300—Total residuos extractivos

Date of manufacture : July, 2022

Manufacturer : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Address : 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong

Certificate of Compliance

Product Name : Knife

Inspector : QC-001 Pass

Stainless steel type for main part : Martensitic stainless steel
Stainless steel grade for main part : 20Cri3 (SUS420)

Standards : FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Date of manufacture : July, 2022

Manufacturer : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Address : 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong
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JuegO de CUberteriq Manuel dinstructions pour

Numero de modelo: OT22003
Nombre del producto: Juego de cuberteria de Outisan

Declaracion responsable

Somos legalmente responsables de la autencidad de las En cuanto a los productos finales, la declaracion

muestras del productos proporcionados, las informaciones de conformidad debe senalar las condiciones del II
del producto, los informes de pruebas y los cambios en las uso seguro del producto y las informaciones deben

férmulas. El producto es seguro para el uso en contacto con incluir pero no limitarse a las mencionadas arriba. Si

alimentos bajo condiciones declaradas y el usuario del producto no se hace ninguna declaracion, eso significard que

es legalmente responsable del uso incorrecto del mismo. el producto puede utilizarse bajo cualquier condicion.

Declaracion de Conformidad del Producto
Material del Producto

Descripcion| Tipo de Material Esténdares del contacto alimentario: estandar FDA

Acero inoxidable martensitico Acero inoxidable para el uso en contacto con alimentos en EE.UU. - Total contenido de cromo (cr)

Cuchillo ) )
SUS420 (20Cr13) + FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Tenedor/ Acero inoxidable austenitico
Cuchara SUS304 (18/8) (06CrI9NII0)

Acero inoxidable para el uso en contacto con alimentos en EE.UU. - Total contenido de cromo (cr)
FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Acero inoxidable austenitico
SUs304(18/8) (06CrI9NiI0)
Acero inoxidable austenitico
Plato SUS304

(18/8) (06CrI9NII0)

Acero inoxidable para el uso en contacto con alimentos en EE.UU. - Total contenido de cromo (Cr)

Copa sierra . R
FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

+ Acero inoxidable para el uso en contacto con alimentos en EE.UU. - Total contenido de cromo (cr)
« FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Precaucion: Las series arriba contienen materiales en contacto con alimentos. Algunos productos pueden no contener partes o materiales individuales. Consulte los productos actuales.
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Condicion de uso de producto

El producto es reutilizable y se espera que sea accesible
a todo tipo de alimentos pero no debe ser expuesto a
alimentos dcidos por largos periodos de tiempo.

Acero inoxidable

Los productos cumplen los siguientes estandares:
FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos.

item
metdlico

Condicién indice Conformidad

As (Arsénico) | Utilizacién de una <0.04 (mg/kg)| si

| solucion de dcido
cd (Cadmio) acético de 4% para <0.02 (mg/kg)| Si
| estimulantesde ;
Pb (Plomo) <0.05 (mg/kg)| Si

alimentos, hervidos por

cr (Cromo) 30 minutos y dejados a <20 (mg/kg) | si

temperatura ambiente
por 24 horas.

Ni (Niquel) <05 (mg/kg) | S

Materiales y productos de acero inoxidable martensitico no se
someten a pruebas de indicadores de cromo.

Sustancias Agregadas Involuntariamente

Basada en la informacion recogida, la cantidad de sustancias
anadidas involuntariamente en el producto que migran
a los alimentos no es peligrosa para la salud humana,

no causa cambios en la composicion, la estructura o las
propiedades de los alimentos como color o sabor, y no afecta
a la funcién técnica del producto alimentario. El producto
cumple con FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos.

Cumplimiento Regulatorio

El producto cumple con FDA 21 CFR 175.300—Total residuos extractivos.

Garantia

Un afo después de recibir el producto.

Esta garantia no es aplicable a:

+ Cuestiones no relacionadas con la calidad;

» Articulos comprados a revendedores no autorizados;

+  Compras sin comprobante de compra valida;

+ Articulos que han sido reembolsados;

+ Articulos que hayan vencido su periodo de garantia;

+ Cualquier defecto o dano causado por el mal uso de los
productos, modificacion no autorizada, desmontaje u operacion
no conforme a las instrucciones o manuales oficiales.

Para temas relacionados con la garantia, contdctenos

a través de nuestro sitio web oficial o envie un

correo electronico a support@outisan.com

Devolucion & Cambio

« Elservicio de devolucion y cambio estd actualmente
disponible solo para pedidos de Estados Unidos y Canadd.
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« Dentro de los 14 dias calendarios posteriores a la recepcion
del producto, usted es elegible para un reembolso completo
o un reemplazo gratuito Gnico con la tarifa de transaccion
aplicable (2,6 % para usuarios de tarjetas de crédito, 3,6 %
para usuarios de PayPal, 3,5 % para usuarios de Affirm) + costo
de envio si el producto estd danado de alguna manera.

« Dentro de los 30 dias calendarios posteriores a la recepcion
del producto, usted es elegible para un reembolso completo
solo si el producto estd en buenas condiciones para la
reventa, mas la tarifa de transaccion aplicable (2,6 % para
usuarios de tarjetas de crédito, 3,6 % para usuarios de
PayPal, 3,5 % para usuarios de Affirm). ) + costo de envio.

« Dentro de los 365 dias calendarios posteriores a la recepcion
del producto, estara calificado para la garantia de un ano,
pero ya no podra devolver/cambiar las compras realizadas
en nuestro sitio web. Recomendamos encarecidamente a
nuestros clientes que prueben el producto en las primeras
dos semanas después de la compra para asegurarse de
que se ajusta a sus necesidades. Consulte nuestra politica
de garantia para obtener mas informacion por favor.

+ Los productos deben ser enviados en cajas de envio adecuadas.
Es posible que no se acepten los productos devueltos Gnicamente
en el embalaje del producto o en cajas de envio inadecuadas.

« Outisan acepta devoluciones de productos enviados
dentro de los Estados Unidos y Canadd Gnicamente*.

« Outisan no acepta devoluciones de articulos
enviados internacionalmente.

« Pongase en contacto con nosotros a través de nuestro sitio web
oficial o envie un correo electrénico a support@outisan.com
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YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong
Correo electronico: support@outisan.com

Certificado de Conformidad

Nombre del producto : Tenedor, Cuchara, Taza de sierra, Plato
Inspector : QC-001 Calificado

Tipo de acero inoxidable para la parte principal :

Acer inoxidable austenitico

Grado de acero inoxidable para la parte principal : 06CrI9NIl0 (SUS304)
Estandares : FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Fecha de fabricacion : Julio de 2022

Fabricante : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Direccion : 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong

Certificado de Conformidad

Nombre del producto : Cuchillo

Inspector : QC-001 Calificado

Tipo de acero inoxidable para la parte principal :

Acer inoxidable martensitico

Grado de acero inoxidable para la parte principal : 20Cr3 (SUS420)
Estédndares : FDA 21 CFR 175.300-Total residuos extractivos

Fecha de fabricacion : Julio de 2022

Fabricante : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Direccion: 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong



Kit de Couverts

Numéro de modeéle : 0122003
Nom du produit : Kit de couverts d'Outisan

Déclaration de responsabilité

Nous sommes légalement responsables de I'authenticité des
échantillons de produits fournis, des informations sur les produits,
des rapports d'essais et des modifications des formulations. Le
produit est sar pour une utilisation en contact avec les aliments
dans les conditions déclarées et I'utilisateur du produit est
légalement responsable d'une utilisation incorrecte du produit.

Déclaration de conformité du produit
Matériau du produit

Manual de usuario de

Pour les produits, la déclaration doit indiquer les

conditions d'utilisation en toute sécurité du produit, et II
les informations de sa description comprennent, sans

s'y limiter, les éléments ci-dessus. Lorsqu'aucune

déclaration n'est faite, cela signifie que le produit

peut étre utilisé dans nimporte quelles conditions.

Description | Type de matériau Norme de contact alimentaire : la norme FDA

Couteau !
martensitique SUS420 (20Cr13)

Acier inoxydable « Acier inoxydable pour pour utilisation en contact alimentaire aux Etats-Unis - Teneur totale en chrome (Cr)
FDA 21 CFR 1756.300 - Résidus extractifs totaux

Fourchette/ | Acier inoxydable austénitique
Cuillere SUS304 (18/8) (06CrI9NII0)

Acier inoxydable pour pour utilisation en contact alimentaire aux Etats-Unis - Teneur totale en chrome (Cr)
FDA 21 CFR 1756.300 - Résidus extractifs totaux

Fourchette/| Acier inoxydable austénitique
Cuillere SUs304 (18/8) (0BCr19NII0)

Acier inoxydable pour pour utilisation en contact alimentaire aux Etats-Unis - Teneur totale en chrome (Cr)
FDA 21 CFR 175.300 - Résidus extractifs totaux

Acier inoxydable austénitique

Assiette i
SUS304 (18/8) (06CrI9NII0)

Acier inoxydable pour pour utilisation en contact alimentaire aux Etats-Unis - Teneur totale en chrome (Cr)
FDA 21 CFR 175.300 - Résidus extractifs totaux

Attention: Cette série de produits contient des matériaux en contact avec les aliments. Certains produits peuvent ne pas contenir de parties ou de matériaux individuels, sous réserve des produits réels.
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Condition d'utilisation du produit

Le produit est un produit réutilisable et devrait étre
accessible & tous les types d'aliments, et il ne devrait pas
étre exposé a des aliments acides pendant longtemps.

Acier inoxydable

Les produits sont conformes & la norme: FDA 21
CFR175.300 Résidus extractifs totaux

Article - o
) . Condition Index Conformité

métallique

As Utilisation d'une <0.04 (mg/kg)| Oui
solution d'acide ]

Cd acétique a4 % pour les <0.02 (mg/kg)| Oui
simulants alimentaires, X

Pb » <0.05 (mg/kg)| Oui
bouillie pendant 30

cr minutes et laissée a ©0 (mg/kg) oui
température ambiante

Ni pendant 24 heures. <05 (mg/kg) | Oui

Les matériaux et produits en acier inoxydable martensitiquene sont

pas testés pour les indicateurs de chrome.

Unintentionally Added Substances

Based on the information collected, the amount of unintentionally
added substances in the product that migrate into the food is
not hazardous to human health, does not cause changes in the
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composition, structure, or color and flavor properties of the food,
and does not affect the technical function of the food product. The
product complies with FDA 21 CFR 1756.300 "Total extractive residues”.

Substances ajoutées non
intentionnellement

A partir des informations recueillies, la quantité de substances
ajoutées non intentionnellement dans le produit qui migrent dans
les aliments n'est pas dangereuse pour la santé humaine, ne
provoque pas de modifications des propriétés des aliments telles
que la composition, la structure ou la couleur et le godt, et n‘affecte
pas la fonction technique du produit alimentaire. Le produit se
conforme & la norme FDA 21 CFR 175.300 « Résidus extractifs totaux ».

Conformité réglementaire

Le produit est conforme & la norme FDA 21 CFR
175.300 « Résidus extractifs totaux »

Garantie

1 an depuis la réception du produit.

Cette garantie ne s‘applique pas & :

+ Les problemes non liés & la qualité ;

- Lles articles vendus par les revendeurs non autorisés ;
+ Les achats sans preuve achat valide ;

+ Les articles qui ont été remboursés ;



« Les articles dont la période de garantie a expiré ;
« Tout défaut ou dommage causé par une mauvaise
utilisation des produits, une modification non autorisée,
un désassemblage ou un fonctionnement non
conforme aux instructions ou manuels officiels.
Pour les sujets liés a la garantie, veuillez nous contacter via notre
site officiel ou envoyer un courriel & support@outisan.com.

Retour & échange

+ Leservice de retour et d'échange est actuellement
disponible uniquement pour les commandes
passées aux Etats-Unis et au Canada.

« Dansles 14 jours calendaires & compter de la réception du
produit, vous serez eligible & un remboursement complet
ou & un remplacement unique gratuit avec les frais de
transaction applicables (2,6 % pour les utilisateurs de cartes
de crédit, 3,6 % pour les utilisateurs de PayPal, 3,56 % pour
les utilisateurs d’Affirm) + les frais d’expédition si le produit
est endommagé de quelque maniere que ce soit.

« Dans les 30 jours calendaires & compter de la réception
du produit, vous ne serez pas éligible & un remboursement
complet que si le produit est en bon état pour une revente, plus
les frais de transaction applicables (2,6 % pour les utilisateurs
de cartes de crédit, 3,6 % pour les utilisateurs de PayPal, 3,5
% pour les utilisateurs d’Affirm) + les frais d'expédition.

« Dans les 365 jours calendaires & compter de la réception du
produit, vous bénéficierez d’'une garantie d'un an mais vous
ne pourrez plus retourner/échanger les achats effectués sur
notre site. Nous encourageons vivement nos clients & essayer

le produit dans les deux premieres semaines suivant l'achat
pour s‘assurer qu'il correspond & vos besoins. Veuillez vous
référer a notre politique de garantie pour plus d'informations.

+ Les produits doivent étre expédiés dans des boites d'expédition
appropriées. Les produits retournés uniquement dans
'emballage du produit ou dans des boites d’expédition
inappropriées peuvent ne pas étre acceptés.

+ Outisan accepte uniquement les retours de produits
expédiés aux Etats-Unis et au Canada*.

- Outisan n‘accepte pas les retours d'articles
expédiés a l'échelle internationale.

+ Veuillez nous contacter via notre site officiel ou
envoyer un courriel & support@outisan.com.

YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN, TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong
Courriel: support@outisan.com

Certificat de conformité

Nom du produit : Fourchette, Cuillere, Tasse Sierra, Assiette
Inspecteur : QC-001 Qualifié

Type d'acier inoxydable pour la partie principale :

Acier inoxydable austénitique

Nuance d'acier inoxydable pour la partie principale :
06CrI9NII0 (SUS304)

Normes : FDA 21 CFR 175.300 Résidus extractifs totaux

Date de fabrication :juillet, 2022

Fabricant : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Adresse : 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN,TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong
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Certificat de conformiteé

Nom du produit : Couteau

Inspecteur : QC-001 Qualifié

Type d’'acier inoxydable pour la partie principale :

Acier inoxydable martensitique

Nuance d'acier inoxydable pour la partie principale : 20Cr13 (SUS420)
Normes : FDA 21 CFR 175.300 Résidus extractifs totaux

Date de fabrication : juillet, 2022

Fabricant : YANWAI TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Adresse : 5/F MANULIFE PLACE 348KWUN,TONG RD, KL, Hong Kong
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